

MACP No.631/19
Chhote Lal Vs. Ratnesh Kumar

12.04.2021

Matter taken up through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no.256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Satyabhan Singh, Ld.counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. S. D. Tiwari, Ld.counsel for respondent no1.
None for other respondents.

(Through video conferencing).

None has appeared on behalf of other respondents except respondent no.1 through video conferencing.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Be put up written statement/issues on 10.05.2021.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.04.2021