

MACP No. 631/19

Chhote Lal & Anr. Vs. Ratnesh Kumar Dubey & Ors.

12.11.2021

Matter taken up through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC
Sh. S.D. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner through VC.

Put up for filing of WS, if any on 10.01.2022.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.11.2021