

MACP No.631/2019

Chhote Lal & Ors. V/s Ratnesh Kumar Dubey & Ors.

04.05.2022

Present: Shri Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
 Shri S.D Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver.
 None for owner.

Today the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed amended memo of parties. Let insurance company/R-3 be now served in the matter on filing of PF, with all permissible modes.

List for further consideration on **02.08.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.05.2022