

MACP No.631/2019

Chhote Lal & Ors. V/s Ratnesh Kumar Dubey & Ors.

02.08.2022

Present: Shri Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Shri S.D Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver.

None for owner.

Notice issued to Insurance Company has not been received back. Let the same be awaited. In the meantime, issue fresh notice to the Insurance Company/R-3 on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner, returnable on **17.11.2022**.

Dasti.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.08.2022