

24 MACT 54/22

AJIT KUMAR Vs. PRINCE GULATI

07.10.2024

Present: Shri S. N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
Shri Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner alongwith driver cum owner. (**ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 19.10.2022**).
None for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to move appropriate application for reopening of evidence.

Put up for PE on **30.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.10.2024