

MACT 631/19

CHHOTE LAL AND ANR Vs. RATNESH KUMAR DUBEY

15.10.2024

Present: Shri Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
Shri Sheeshdhar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R1 through VC.
Shri Neeraj Maurya, Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.
Shri Munish Chandra Joshi, Ld. Counsel for R3.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R3. Taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 Bharat Overseas Bank that the bank is not issuing any insurance policy since its formation. Copy of status of the vehicle provided to Counsel for R3 for filing reply regarding the insurance policy. Ld. Counsel for owner seeks time to file the copy of the insurance policy, in case the same is not filed on NDOH, adverse order shall be passed.

Last opportunity is granted to R2 to file WS by NDOH, failing which, defence shall be struck off.

Put up on **18.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.10.2024