

MACT 631/19

CHHOTE LAL AND ANR Vs. RATNESH KUMAR DUBEY

18.11.2024

Present: Shri Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Ashutosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver through VC.
Shri Sayed Shoib, Ld. Counsel for owner.
Shri M. C. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for R3.

It is submitted by counsel for owner that since copy of complete chargesheet has been received today, he seeks some time to file the reply. Last opportunity is granted to owner to file his reply within 30 days from today.

It is submitted by counsel for owner that copy of insurance policy is not available with the owner.

Copy of application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the owner be supplied to Ld. Counsel for R3.

Reply to the notice filed by R3. Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.11.2024