

MACT 54/22

AJIT KUMAR Vs. PRINCE GULATI

10.01.2025

Present: Shri Rajiv Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner through
VC. **(defence struck off and ex parte vide dated 19.10.2022).**
Driver cum owner in person.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Parties are before mediation.

Put up for settlement, failing which, for PE on **03.03.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.01.2025