

MACT 631/19

CHHOTE LAL AND ANR Vs. RATNESH KUMAR DUBEY

22.05.2025

Present: Shri Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner no.2.
None for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

It is submitted that petitioner no. 1 has expired. Accordingly, his
name stands deleted. Amended memo is taken on record.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to lead PE.

Put up for PE on **26.07.2025**. List of witnesses, if any be filed
by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of
petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the
respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.05.2025