

14 Mact 631/19

Chhote Lal And Anr Vs. Ratnesh Kumar Dubey

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Saurabh Raj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Neeraj Maurya, counsel for driver.
Sh. S.D. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for owner.
Vehicle uninsured.

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

Last opportunity is given to petitioner to lead the evidence.

Put up on **25.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.07.2025