

MACT 53/22 (**leading case**)
SAROJ AND ORS (LRS OF BHATERI DEVI) Vs. PRINCE
GULATI
AND
MACT 54/22
AJIT KUMAR Vs. PRINCE GULATI

20.02.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Driver cum owner in person.
 Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Application is filed on behalf of driver cum owner
for setting aside order dated 21.07.2025. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by driver cum owner as his
counsel is not available today.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed by the
petitioner on NDOH.

Last opportunity is granted to driver cum owner for
disposal of the application.

Put up on **01.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.02.2026